Everett 

Andrews was elected as their assistant. 

Dec. 31, Statistical report for Dec. 1959 shows Elders 3, Deacons 2, Church 

1959 

June 

1960 

additions 2, Communicants 16. Current Expense - seven hundred and 

ten dollars [$710], Benevolence one thousand, two hundred and thirty 

dollars [$1230]. 

Session had requested a six month report from the two treasurers. Only 

the Benevolence treasurer gave a report. 

Sept. 25, Reverend R. D. Earnest, Executive Secretary of the Augusta-Macon Pres-

1960 bytery, served as Moderator of the session meeting. The Greensboro 

and the Siloam Presbyterian Churches issued a call to the Reverend 

Hubert Townsend, which was accepted. 

Dec. 31, 

1960 

In a statistical report of the year 1960 the church's Building Fund 

balance was two hundred eighty-five dollars [$285]. The Benevolence 

Pledge was three hundred fifty dollars [$350]. 

1961 Mr. Everett Andrews was elected Clerk of Session. 

June 18, Annie Elizabeth Corry, daughter of Mrs. Floyd T. Corry and the late 

1961 Mr. Corry, and Alvin J. Mullins, of Greensboro, Georgia were married